Fusion



(Formerly known as Fusion Micro Finance Limited)

Date: 10.09.2024

CIN: L65100DL1994PLC061287

Letter No. FFL/SEC/2024-25/SE-84

The Manager	The Manager	
Listing Department	Listing Department	
National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited	
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai -	lra (E), Mumbai - Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001	
400 051		
Scrip Code: FUSION	Scrip Code: 543652	

<u>Sub: Intimation regarding Updation of Name of the Company from "Fusion Micro Finance Limited"</u> to "Fusion Finance Limited" in NSE Master Records.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is in continuance to our earlier letter July 09, 2024, regarding the change in name of the Company to "Fusion Finance Limited" from "Fusion Micro Finance Limited".

We are pleased to inform that the National Stock Exchange of India ("NSE") vide its letter ref. NSE/LIST/298 dated September 10, 2024, has acknowledged and approved the updation of new name of the Company in the NSE master records w.e.f. September 16, 2024.

Please be informed that the Company's Trading Symbol "FUSION" will remain unchanged on NSE. Additionally, the Corporate Identification Number and the legal status of the Company will also remain the same.

A copy of the approval issued by NSE in this regard, is enclosed herewith for your reference.

Request you to kindly update the same on your records.

Thanking you,

For Fusion Finance Limited (Formerly Fusion Micro Finance Limited)

Deepak Madaan Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer Membership No. A24811 Place: Gurugram





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/298 September 10, 2024

To,
The Company Secretary,
Fusion Micro Finance Limited
H1, C Block, Community Center,
Naraina Vihar, New Delhi – 110028, Delhi

Kind Attention.: Mr. Deepak Madaan

Subject: Change of Name of the Company

Dear Madam,

This is with reference to your application for change in name of the Company.

It is hereby informed that application of the Company has been considered and approved by the Exchange.

We have taken note of the same and consequently the name of the Company would be changed and effective in our master records w.e.f. September 16, 2024 as follows:

Sr. No.	Symbol	Existing Name	New Name
1	FUSION	Fusion Micro Finance Limited	Fusion Finance Limited

Yours faithfully,

For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Mangesh Joshi Manager

